

West Interlake Watershed District Box 732, 9 Main Street, Lundar, MB, R0C 1Y0 T. 204.762.5850 F. 204.762.5862

E. <u>manager@wiwd.ca</u>
E. <u>admin@wiwd.ca</u>

West Interlake Watershed District (WIWD) Community Tree Nursery Program

2025 Seedling Order Form (Up to \$80.00 will be covered by the WIWD)

Please Print Contact Information Clearly and submit before October 15th, 2024

Name of Applicant:				
Mailing Address:	Town/City:			
ostal Code: Municipality:				
Legal Land Description of Planting Locat	tion: i.e.	.: NE 1-20	-5W	
Telephone #:	En	nail:		
	Seedling	os in 1 G	allon Pots	
Seedling Variety	Quantity		Price with PST	Total \$ (quantity x price)
Common Lilac			\$ 18.18	, , , , ,
Red Osier Dogwood			\$ 18.18	
Silky White Willow			\$ 18.18	
Prairie Sky Poplar			\$ 18.18	
Saskatoon			\$ 19.19	
Romeo Sour Cherry			\$ 19.19	
Juliet Sour Cherry			\$ 19.19	
Boreal Blizzard Haskap			\$19.19	
Boreal Beast Haskap			\$ 19.19	
It is important to note that Haskaps are at the same time, in order to set fruit. A Boreal Beast. Order one or Payment Options:	An ideal H	Haskap c	ultivar to plant alongside	e Boreal Blizzard would be
Cash Cheque (make payable to West Interlake Watershed District)		WIWD Fundable Portion:		- \$80.00
		Your Remaining Cost:		¥3333
E-transfer (admin@wiwd.ca)			our Kemaming Cost.	
I hereby declare that I have read a following page, and do hereby agre form, if my application is accepted.	e to ab	ide by t	he said terms and co	onditions outlined in this
Signature:			Date:	



West Interlake Watershed District Box 732, 9 Main Street, Lundar, MB, R0C 1Y0 T. 204.762.5850 F. 204.762.5862

> E. manager@wiwd.ca E. admin@wiwd.ca

West Interlake Watershed District (WIWD) Community Tree Nursery Program

2025 Seedling Order Form (Up to \$80.00 will be covered by the WIWD)

Terms & Conditions

The West Interlake Watershed District (WIWD) provides this Program under the following conditions:

- 1. Orders are provided on a first come, first served basis, as some species are available in limited quantities. The WIWD will provide financial assistance maximum up to \$80.00 per household/family.
- 2. Planting Location must be within the WIWD boundaries.
- 3. All orders must be signed by applicant (application will be rejected without signature).
- 4. Tree seedlings will be received approximately between May 1st May 15th, 2025. **There will be no distribution of tree seedlings after the posted Due Date for pick up.** (pick up date information will be communicated with applicants in the spring)
- 5. Any seedlings purchased but not picked up by the due date, will revert to the property of the WIWD and no refunds will be issued.
- 6. Any applicant who did not pick up their order by the due date may not be eligible to place an order in the following year.
- 7. Distribution of tree seedlings will take place at Sabados Greenhouse (6 km East on Rd 108, RM of Coldwell).
- 8. The applicant is responsible for checking submitted order for completeness at time of pick up.
- 9. No change in orders or refunds are considered once an order has been placed.
- 10. WIWD does not provide warranty on stock.
- 11. Due to the nature of the nursery business there may be instances where the WIWD is unable to supply the order requested. In these instances, the purchaser can either take a substitution of stock of equal value or a refund. No refund will be issued on orders paid by the WIWD. Additionally, the WIWD is not liable for any direct or indirect, special incidental or consequential damages incurred or claimed by the purchaser.
- 12. Payment options include: e-transfer, cash or cheque (NSF Cheque Charge \$ 30.00).
- 13. All orders are subject to PST and GST. The WIWD is covering the cost of GST, PST is included in the price per tree on application form.
- 14. One application per year per household/family (not per property).
- 15. Businesses are not eligible to apply.
- 16. The WIWD reserves the right to discontinue this program once the funds have reached its maximum. Orders can still be placed at full cost to the applicant.
- 17. Orders can be emailed, mailed, faxed, or placed in person at our office, no later than October 15th, 2024.